than 3 months and not longer than until the 1st of October, 2022, entrusting operation support services 

and maintenance of KSI ZUS from the 1st of January, 2022 to the 1st of October, 2022. The value of the 
supplementary order is not more than PLN 71,733,359.23 net (in words: seventy one million seven 

hundred thirty three thousand three hundred fifty nine and 23/100) , which together with the tax due 
on goods and services - at the rate of 23% - in the amount of PLN 16,498,672.62 (in words: sixteen 

million four hundred ninety eight thousand six hundred seventy two and 62/100) is PLN 88,232,031.85 

gross (in words: eighty eight million two hundred thirty two thousand thirty one and 85/100).  

The Management Board of Comarch S.A. informed on the 20th of February, 2021, about the receipt on 

19th of February, 2021 of a statement from ZUS on partial withdrawal from the Agreement, submitted 
on the basis of the right under the Agreement, in terms of part of the supplementary order referred to

[...]

acquired 500,000 2CSI shares from the company's existing shareholders with a nominal value of 
EUR 1 each. 2CSI shares were acquired at a unit price of EUR 4.20 (four euros and twenty cents), i.e. 

PLN 19.09 per share, and the total value of the transaction is EUR 2,100,000 (two million, one hundred 

thousand euros), i.e. PLN 9,543,240. 

The information provided has been recognized by the Management Board of Comarch S.A. as 
confidential information due to the fact that the transaction of taking over another entity is beyond the 

scope of typical transactions concluded by the Company, and thanks to it the Comarch Group will gain

[...]

than 3 months and not longer than until the 1st of October, 2022, entrusting operation support services 
and maintenance of KSI ZUS from the 1st of January, 2022 to the 1st of October, 2022. The value of the 

supplementary order is not more than PLN 71,733,359.23 net (in words: seventy one million seven 
hundred thirty three thousand three hundred fifty nine and 23/100) , which together with the tax due 

on goods and services - at the rate of 23% - in the amount of PLN 16,498,672.62 (in words: sixteen 

million four hundred ninety eight thousand six hundred seventy two and 62/100) is PLN 88,232,031.85 

gross (in words: eighty eight million two hundred thirty two thousand thirty one and 85/100).  

The Management Board of Comarch S.A. informed on the 20th of February, 2021, about the receipt on 
19th of February, 2021 of a statement from ZUS on partial withdrawal from the Agreement, submitted 

on the basis of the right under the Agreement, in terms of part of the supplementary order referred to